P.338
CAT.8100J
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
UPS
Rated Voltage
（V）
（code）
Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
1 minute ） 105℃/
100kHz
105℃/
120Hz
315
（2F）
0.47 8 × 11.5 0.20 54.805 ʵ 11 UPS2FR47MPD
1 8 × 11.5 0.20 71.5 ʵ 16 UPS2F010MPD
2.2 10 × 12.5 0.20 109.3 ʵ 28 UPS2F2R2MPD
3.3 10 × 12.5 0.20 141.58 ʵ 34 UPS2F3R3MPD
4.7 10 × 16 0.20 159.22 ʵ 45 UPS2F4R7MPD
10 10 × 20 0.20 226 ʵ 72 UPS2F100MPD
22 12.5 × 25 0.20 377.2 ʵ 120 UPS2F220MHD
33 16 × 25 0.20 515.8 ʵ 155 UPS2F330MHD
47 16 × 35.5 0.20 692.2 ʵ 190 UPS2F470MHD
100 18 × 40 0.20 1360 ʵ 285 UPS2F101MHD
100 20 × 35 0.20 1360 ʵ 285 UPS2F101MRD6
220 22 × 50 0.20 2872 ʵ 540 UPS2F221MRD
350
（2V）
0.47 8 × 11.5 0.20 56.45 ʵ 11 UPS2VR47MPD
1 10 × 12.5 0.20 75 ʵ 17 UPS2V010MPD
2.2 10 × 16 0.20 117 ʵ 31 UPS2V2R2MPD
3.3 10 × 16 0.20 146.2 ʵ 38 UPS2V3R3MPD
4.7 10 × 20 0.20 165.8 ʵ 49 UPS2V4R7MPD
10 12.5 × 20 0.20 240 ʵ 82 UPS2V100MHD
22 16 × 25 0.20 408 ʵ 130 UPS2V220MHD
33 16 × 31.5 0.20 562 ʵ 160 UPS2V330MHD
47 18 × 35.5 0.20 758 ʵ 200 UPS2V470MHD
47 20 × 31 0.20 758 ʵ 200 UPS2V470MRD6
100 20 × 40 0.20 1500 ʵ 290 UPS2V101MRD
220 25 × 50 0.20 3180 ʵ 550 UPS2V221MRD
400
（2G）
1 10 × 12.5 0.25 80 ʵ 16 UPS2G010MPD
2.2 10 × 16 0.25 128 ʵ 27 UPS2G2R2MPD
3.3 10 × 20 0.25 152.8 ʵ 36 UPS2G3R3MPD
4.7 10 × 20 0.25 175.2 ʵ 43 UPS2G4R7MPD
10 12.5 × 25 0.25 260 ʵ 72 UPS2G100MHD
22 16 × 25 0.25 452 ʵ 110 UPS2G220MHD
33 16 × 31.5 0.25 628 ʵ 140 UPS2G330MHD
47 18 × 35.5 0.25 852 ʵ 170 UPS2G470MHD
47 20 × 31 0.25 852 ʵ 170 UPS2G470MRD6
100 22 × 50 0.25 1700 ʵ 350 UPS2G101MRD
450
（28）
1 10 × 12.5 0.25 85 ʵ 18 UPS28010MPD
2.2 10 × 20 0.25 139 ʵ 29 UPS282R2MPD
3.3 12.5 × 20 0.25 159.4 ʵ 41 UPS283R3MHD
4.7 12.5 × 20 0.25 184.6 ʵ 49 UPS284R7MHD
10 16 × 25 0.25 280 ʵ 75 UPS28100MHD
22 16 × 31.5 0.25 496 ʵ 115 UPS28220MHD
33 18 × 35.5 0.25 694 ʵ 145 UPS28330MHD
33 20 × 31 0.25 694 ʵ 145 UPS28330MRD6
47 20 × 40 0.25 946 ʵ 175 UPS28470MRD
100 25 × 50 0.25 1900 ʵ 350 UPS28101MRD
Dimensions
Please refer to page 18, 19 about the formed or taped product spec.
Please refer to page 4 for the minimum order quantity.
For cut leads, formed leads or taped parts, please add the appropriate code after the size code (12th digit ).

Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
1 minute ）
6.3
（0+）
100 5×11 0.22 18.9 1.50 150 UPV0+101MFD
120 5×11 0.22 22.68 1.10 175 UPV0+121MFD
150 6.3×11 0.22 28.35 0.83 225 UPV0+151MGD
180 6.3×11 0.22 34.02 0.66 250 UPV0+181MGD
220 6.3×11 0.22 41.58 0.51 285 UPV0+221MGD
270 8×11.5 0.22 51.03 0.41 370 UPV0+271MGD
330 8×11.5 0.22 62.37 0.34 405 UPV0+331MGD
390 8×11.5 0.22 73.71 0.29 445 UPV0+391MGD
10
（1A）
68 5×11 0.19 20.4 1.40 155 UPV1A680MFD
82 5×11 0.19 24.6 1.10 175 UPV1A820MFD
100 6.3×11 0.19 30 0.94 210 UPV1A101MGD
120 6.3×11 0.19 36 0.75 235 UPV1A121MGD
150 6.3×11 0.19 45 0.60 265 UPV1A151MGD
180 6.3×11 0.19 54 0.49 290 UPV1A181MGD
220 8×11.5 0.19 66 0.41 370 UPV1A221MGD
270 8×11.5 0.19 81 0.34 405 UPV1A271MGD
330 8×11.5 0.19 99 0.27 460 UPV1A331MGD
16
（1C）
47 5×11 0.16 22.56 1.40 155 UPV1C470MFD
56 5×11 0.16 26.88 1.10 175 UPV1C560MFD
68 6.3×11 0.16 32.64 0.85 220 UPV1C680MGD
82 6.3×11 0.16 39.36 0.71 240 UPV1C820MGD
100 6.3×11 0.16 48 0.60 265 UPV1C101MGD
120 6.3×11 0.16 57.6 0.49 290 UPV1C121MGD
150 8×11.5 0.16 72 0.39 375 UPV1C151MGD
180 8×11.5 0.16 86.4 0.34 405 UPV1C181MGD
220 8×11.5 0.16 105.6 0.27 460 UPV1C221MGD
25
（1&）
33 5×11 0.14 24.75 1.40 155 UPV1&330MFD
39 5×11 0.14 29.25 1.10 175 UPV1&390MFD

Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Impedance（Ω）
MAX.
（20℃/100kHz）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（105℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
1 minute ）
35
（1V）
22 5×11 0.12 23.1 1.30 160 UPV1V220MFD
27 5×11 0.12 28.35 1.00 180 UPV1V270MFD
33 6.3×11 0.12 34.65 0.83 225 UPV1V330MGD
39 6.3×11 0.12 40.95 0.70 245 UPV1V390MGD
47 6.3×11 0.12 49.35 0.58 270 UPV1V470MGD
56 6.3×11 0.12 58.8 0.48 295 UPV1V560MGD
68 8×11.5 0.12 71.4 0.41 370 UPV1V680MGD
82 8×11.5 0.12 86.1 0.32 415 UPV1V820MGD
100 8×11.5 0.12 105 0.27 460 UPV1V101MGD
50
（1H）
1.5 5×11 0.10 4 11.00 45 UPV1H1R5MFD
2.2 5×11 0.10 4 7.00 54 UPV1H2R2MFD
3.3 5×11 0.10 4.95 4.60 66 UPV1H3R3MFD
4.7 5×11 0.10 7.05 3.10 81 UPV1H4R7MFD
6.8 5×11 0.10 10.2 2.50 91 UPV1H6R8MFD
10 5×11 0.10 15 2.00 115 UPV1H100MFD
12 5×11 0.10 18 1.70 125 UPV1H120MFD
15 5×11 0.10 22.5 1.30 145 UPV1H150MFD
18 5×11 0.10 27 1.10 155 UPV1H180MFD
22 6.3×11 0.10 33 0.91 195 UPV1H220MGD
27 6.3×11 0.10 40.5 0.74 215 UPV1H270MGD
33 6.3×11 0.10 49.5 0.60 240 UPV1H330MGD
39 6.3×11 0.10 58.5 0.50 260 UPV1H390MGD
47 8×11.5 0.10 70.5 0.42 330 UPV1H470MGD
56 8×11.5 0.10 84 0.35 360 UPV1H560MGD
68 8×11.5 0.10 102 0.28 410 UPV1H680MGD
Dimensions
For cut leads, formed leads or taped parts, please add the appropriate code after the size code (12th digit ).
If there is no size code in the part number, please add size code “1” and then add the appropriate code.
WEB用